503957872 08/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4004527

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
SEDA KIZILEL			03/03/2016	
RIZA KIZILEL			03/11/2016	
ADEM LEVEND DEMIREL			03/03/2016	
SELIN KANYAS			03/21/2016	
DERYA AYDIN			03/03/2016	
RAMAZAN OGUZ CANIA	Z		03/21/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A			
Name:	TURKIYE PETROL RAFINERILERI A.S.			
Street Address:	TUPRAS GENEL MUDURLUGU, GUNEY MAHALLESI			
Internal Address:	PETROL CADDESI, NO:25, KORFEZ			
City:	KOCAELI			
State/Country:	TURKEY			
Postal Code:	41780			
Name:	KOC UNIVERSITESI			
Street Address:	RUMELIFENERI YOLU			
Internal Address:	SARIYER			
City:	ISTANBUL			
State/Country:	TURKEY			
Postal Code:	34450			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	fotal: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15026208		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be		(312)321-4299 • the e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if pl		l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Phone:		312-321-4200		
Email: Correspondent Name:		Usassignments@brinksgilson.com, MAGDALENA O. CILELLA, PH.D.	cwagner@brinksgilson.com	
Address Line 1:		P.O. BOX 10395		
			PATENT	

503957872

REEL: 039414 FRAME: 0973

Address Line 4: CHIC	AGO, ILLINOIS 60610	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14971-11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAGDALENA O. CILELLA, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Magdalena O. Cilella/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2016	
Total Attachments: 5 source=14971_11_Assignment#page1.tif source=14971_11_Assignment#page2.tif source=14971_11_Assignment#page3.tif source=14971_11_Assignment#page4.tif source=14971_11_Assignment#page5.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Seda KIZILEL</u>, <u>Riza KIZILEL</u>, <u>Adem Levend DEMIREL</u>, <u>Selin</u> <u>KANYAS</u>, <u>Derva AYDIN</u>, and <u>Ramazan Oguz CANIAZ</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in PCT Application Serial No. PCT/TR2014/000240, filed June 24, 2014, Turkey (TR) Application No. 2013/07719, filed June 26, 2013, and the United States patent application entitled <u>NANOPARTICLE AND GELATION STABILIZED FUNCTIONAL COMPOSITES OF AN</u> <u>IONIC SALT IN A HYDROPHOBIC POLYMER MATRIX</u>, executed by Assignors on the same date as, or on a date prior to, this Assignment;

WHEREAS, <u>Turkive Petrol Rafinerileri A.S.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Turkey</u>, having a place of business at <u>Tupras Genel Mudurlugu</u>, <u>Guney Mahaliesi</u>, <u>Petrol Caddesi</u>, <u>No:25</u>, <u>Korfez</u>, <u>Kocaeli</u>, <u>41780</u> <u>Turkey</u>, and <u>Koc</u> <u>Universitesi</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Turkey</u>, having a place of business at <u>Rumelifeneri Yolu</u>, <u>Sariyer</u>, <u>34450</u> <u>Istanbul</u>, <u>Turkey</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desire to jointly acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by

reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATE:	3. 3. 2016	Oldon
		Seda Kizilel
WITNESSED:		
DATE:	3.3.2016	Ant CAN PRA
		Signature/Printed Name
DATE:	8	

Signature/Printed Name

- 2 -

DATE:	11.03.2016	all the second second
		Riza Kizilel
WITNESSED:		X
DATE:	1103.2016	<u>Ami Cain (ffitt)</u>
	ι,	Signature/Printed Name
DATE:		
	······	Signature/Printed Name
		Ognatores miles as a
		~)
		16 1 6 -
DATE:	3.3.2016	samt our
WITNESSED:		Adem Levend Demirel
DATE:	382016	ARI Calm (MAN
DATE.		
		Signature/Printed Name
DATE:	<i>₹₽₽₽₹₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩</i>	
		Signature/Printed Name
		A to
	21. 03.2016	Pela Kanza
DATE:	21. 03.2010	Selin Kanyás
WITNESSED:		r.
DATE:	21. 03. 2016	
		Signature/Printed Name
DATE:		-
₩/ / 31₩-	~}},},,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
		Signature/Printed Name

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 039414 FRAME: 0977

DATE:	07.07.7016	- time
WITNESSED:		Dérya Aydin
DATE:	<u> 03 03 7 08.</u>	Avit Co. W. Collector
		Signature/Printed Name
DATE:		
		Signature/Printed Name
DATE:		Ramazan Oguz Caniaz
WITNESSED:		2
DATE:		
		Signature/Printed Name
DATE:		
		Signature/Printed Name

- 4 - 1

· ·

DATE:		
WITNESSED:		Derya Aydin
DATE:		
		Signature/Printed Name
DATE:		
		Signature/Printed Name
DATE:	21.03.2016	Agro-C. Ramazan Oguz Caniaz
WITNESSED:		
DATE:	***************************************	
		Signature/Printed Name
DATE:		
		Signature/Printed Name

- 4 -

RECORDED: 08/12/2016